

News release

Wallingford, CT, January, 2014 For immediate release



Times Microwave Systems

358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, CT 06492 T: 203 949 8400, F: 203 949 8423 www.timesmicrowave.com

Times Microwave Systems Introduces the Unique Times-Protect[®] LP-SPT™ RF Lightning Protection Tester

Times Microwave Systems introduces the new and unique *Times-Protect® LP-SPT*TM RF surge protection tester to its growing line of innovative surge protection products. The *LP-SPT*TM provides the user with the capability to test any lightning protection device or component to ensure its proper functioning and capability to protect critical and expensive RF equipment. Weighing only 16 ounces and powered by two 9 volt batteries, the ruggedized hand-held unit is completely portable making it ideal for field use. The *LP-SPT*TM unit has two terminals, N male and N female, to support testing of the most popular in line RF surge protection devices and can easily test surge protectors with any other interfaces by using commonly available RF adaptors. At just 9" x 4" x 1-1/2" the slim *LP-SPT*TM unit comes complete with a heavy duty nylon carrying case, batteries, easy-to-follow instructions and a set of alligator clips to allow testing of surge protection components such as MOV's, diodes and gas tubes. Available through the extensive Times global distribution network, the *LP-SPT*TM is made in the USA and has a list price of \$875.00 making it the most cost effective solution available in today's market.

About Times Microwave Systems

Times Microwave Systems has over 60 years experience in designing innovative, high-reliability, coaxial cables and assemblies for demanding interconnection problems. An engineering oriented organization, the company specializes in the design and manufacture of high performance flexible and semi-rigid coaxial cable, connectors, and cable assemblies for RF transmission from HF through microwave frequencies as well as surge arrestors for the protection of RF equipment.

For further information contact:

Carolyn Turner: Marketing Coordinator, Times Microwave Systems Tel.: +1 203 949 8429, Email: carolyn.turner@timesmicro.com

Bogdan Klobassa: Director-Protection Technologies, Times Microwave Systems

Tel.: +1 775 772 4667, Email: bogdan.klobassa@timesmicro.com